900782586 06/29/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM820742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900781188

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.		06/23/2023	Corporation: MISSOURI
DBI Brands Management LLC		06/23/2023	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
ToPo Athletic LLC		06/23/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Huntington National Bank, as Agent
Street Address:	200 Public Square CM 64
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 88**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5403512	7 - 91
Registration Number:	4508205	ABELLA
Registration Number:	5267560	AIDEN & MASON
Registration Number:	3416290	ASTON GREY COLLECTION
Registration Number:	5146939	ASTON GREY COLLECTION
Registration Number:	5206275	AUBREY LYNN
Registration Number:	3130435	AUDREY BROOKE
Serial Number:	97166353	BIG MOMENTS
Registration Number:	3548150	COACH AND FOUR
Registration Number:	0581571	COACH AND FOUR
Registration Number:	5728793	COACH AND FOUR
Registration Number:	5409180	COM+SENS
Registration Number:	3757925	CROWN VINTAGE
Registration Number:	3955825	CROWN VINTAGE
Registration Number:	5637993	CROWN VINTAGE
	_	TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008114 FRAME: 0265

900782586

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5206276	DAKOTA CHASE
Registration Number:	6436793	DESIGNER SHOE WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	3687813	DESIGNER SHOE WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	3821777	DESIGNER SHOES. WAREHOUSE PRICES.
Registration Number:	1891493	DSW
Registration Number:	5031123	DSW
Registration Number:	4617653	DSW
Registration Number:	4098905	DSW
Registration Number:	5035489	DSW DESIGNER SHOE WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	3935371	DSW DESIGNER SHOE WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	5802067	DSW GIVES
Registration Number:	3350296	DSW REWARDS
Registration Number:	1895449	DSW SHOE WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	5035503	DSW SHOE WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	2238281	DSW SHOE WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	2356300	DSW SHOES
Registration Number:	3273387	DSW SHOES
Registration Number:	5645180	DSW VIP
Serial Number:	87799225	ESSEX LANE
Registration Number:	5267262	FIG & IVY
Registration Number:	5997816	FOUR BROTHERS
Registration Number:	6719269	
Registration Number:	3024236	KELLY & KATIE
Registration Number:	4042385	KELLY & KATIE
Registration Number:	4384064	KELLY & KATIE
Registration Number:	5637944	KK
Registration Number:	4342914	LEVITY
Registration Number:	5645282	LEVITY
Registration Number:	3541690	LULU TOWNSEND
Registration Number:	4043199	LULU TOWNSEND
Registration Number:	3541691	LULU TOWNSEND
Registration Number:	5205555	MAX + JAKE
Registration Number:	3888062	MIX NO. 6
Registration Number:	4524279	MIX NO. 6
Registration Number:	4685456	OLIVE & EDIE
Registration Number:	5578698	QUICK FIX
Registration Number:	5267261	SAGE & SIMPLE
Registration Number:	5147830	SEVEN91

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2871916	SHOEBUY
Registration Number:	4053962	SHOEPHORIA
Registration Number:	5978780	SHOEVATOR
Registration Number:	5637818	SOLE LOUNGE
Registration Number:	4954300	TOPO GEAR
Registration Number:	4828462	
Registration Number:	4456303	TOPO ATHLETIC
Registration Number:	1784225	
Registration Number:	0685185	
Registration Number:	2076036	
Registration Number:	5166788	KEDS
Registration Number:	0902655	KEDS
Registration Number:	1222699	KEDS
Registration Number:	1816261	KEDS
Registration Number:	2027964	KEDS
Registration Number:	4572681	KEDS
Registration Number:	5418095	KEDS
Registration Number:	6511316	KEDS
Registration Number:	6131814	KEDS
Registration Number:	5166789	KEDS
Registration Number:	4905405	KEDS
Registration Number:	4660482	KEDS
Registration Number:	0114848	KEDS
Registration Number:	5929688	LADIES FIRST SINCE 1916
Registration Number:	2001959	PRO-KEDS
Registration Number:	6509291	PRO-KEDS
Registration Number:	2613028	PRO-KEDS
Registration Number:	3914557	PRO-KEDS
Registration Number:	0867592	
Registration Number:	2634812	
Registration Number:	3914558	
Registration Number:	7020744	KEDS
Registration Number:	6755644	SOFTERRA
Registration Number:	5134067	US KEDS
Registration Number:	6131813	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 16173417721

**Email:** michelle.bramwell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Bramwell
Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12913600-129136-0026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Bramwell
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Bramwell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2023

### **Total Attachments: 15**

source=DBI - Huntington - Second Amendment - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) FINAL#page1.tif

source=DBI - Huntington - Second Amendment - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) FINAL#page2.tif

source=DBI - Huntington - Second Amendment - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) FINAL#page3.tif

source=DBI - Huntington - Second Amendment - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) FINAL#page4.tif

source=DBI - Huntington - Second Amendment - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) FINAL#page5.tif

source=DBI - Huntington - Second Amendment - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) FINAL#page6.tif

source=DBI - Huntington - Second Amendment - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) FINAL#page7.tif

source=DBI - Huntington - Second Amendment - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) FINAL#page8.tif

source=DBI - Huntington - Second Amendment - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) FINAL#page9.tif

source=DBI - Huntington - Second Amendment - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) FINAL#page10.tif

source=DBI - Huntington - Second Amendment - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) FINAL#page11.tif

source=DBI - Huntington - Second Amendment - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) FINAL#page12.tif

source=DBI - Huntington - Second Amendment - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) FINAL#page13.tif

source=DBI - Huntington - Second Amendment - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) FINAL#page14.tif

source=DBI - Huntington - Second Amendment - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) FINAL#page15.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

June 23, 2023

WHEREAS, DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("DSW"), DBI Brands Management LLC ("DBI Brands"), an Ohio limited liability company, and ToPo Athletic LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ToPo", and, together with DSW and DBI Brands, collectively, the "Assignors" and each, an "Assignor") have adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or Canadian Intellectual Property Office, as applicable (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, each Assignor and certain of its Affiliates has entered into a U.S. Security Agreement, dated June 23, 2023 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of The Huntington National Bank, as the Agent for itself and the other Secured Parties (as defined therein) (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of such Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the Assignee (on behalf of the Secured Parties) a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Each Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this assignment is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

THIS ASSIGNMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS (AND NOT THE LAW OF CONFLICTS) OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signatures Follow]

11475451v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc., as Assignor

sy: .......

Name: Jared A. Foff

Title: Executive Vice President

ToPo Athletic LLC, as Assignor

Bv:

Name: Jased A. Pos

Title: Executive Vice President, Interim CFO

DBI Brands Management LLC, as Assignor

Rv:

Name: Jarga A. Post

Title: Executive Vice President

# ACCEPTED:

The Huntington National Bank, as Assignee

By: A Company Sausagnan Title: Vice President

Internal Use

# SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST

U.S. Non-Keds Trademarks

Current Owner	Mark	Status	Class(es)	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	7-91	Registered	25	87/976,412	07/11/2016	5,403,512	02/13/2018
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	ABELLA	Filed	9, 41	97/303,427	03/09/2022		
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	ABELLA	Registered	35, 25	85/981,040	02/28/2013	4,508,205	04/01/2014
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	AIDEN & MASON	Registered	25	87/144,729	08/19/2016	5,267,560	08/15/2017
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	ASTON GREY COLLECTION	Filed	18, 35	90/042,111	07/08/2020		
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	ASTON GREY COLLECTION	Registered	25	78/979,893	05/02/2005	3,416,290	04/22/2008
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	ASTON GREY COLLECTION	Registered	25	86/000,542	07/02/2013	5,146,939	02/21/2017
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	AUBREY LYNN	Registered	25	87/049,509	05/25/2016	5,206,275	05/16/2017
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	AUDREY BROOKE	Registered	25	76/978,086	03/18/2004	3,130,435	08/15/2006
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	BAXTER	Filed	25	97/855,210	03/24/2023		

Г		1			1			Г			Г	
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.												
DAKOTA CHASE	CROWN VINTAGE	CROWN VINTAGE	CROWN VINTAGE	CROWN VINTAGE	COM+SENS	COACH AND FOUR & Design	COACH AND FOUR & Design	COACH AND FOUR	COACH AND FOUR	BOWERY	BLEECKER & BOND	BIG MOMENTS
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Filed	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Filed	Filed	Filed	Filed
25	14	18	25	9, 41	25, 35	18	25	25	9, 41	25	9, 41	35
87/049,529	87/924,228	77/969,359	77/094,613	97/303,478	685,676/78	87/613,690	71/633,531	77/976,128	97/303,465	97/855,187	97/303,436	97/166,353
05/25/2016	05/16/2018	03/26/2010	01/30/2007	03/09/2022	02/17/2017	09/19/2017	08/06/1952	10/10/2006	03/09/2022	03/24/2023	03/09/2022	12/10/2021
5,206,276	5,637,993	3,955,825	3,757,925		5,409,180	5,728,793	581,571	3,548,150				
05/16/2017	12/25/2018	05/03/2011	03/09/2010		02/20/2018	04/16/2019	10/27/1953	12/16/2008				

		03/10/2022	97/304,768	9, 35, 41	Filed	DSW DESIGNER SHOE WAREHOUSE	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
		07/11/2018	88/033,893	25	Filed	DSW	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
02/14/2012	4,098,905	07/01/2011	85/361,988	18	Registered	DSW	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
10/07/2014	4,617,653	04/01/2014	86/238,491	36	Registered	DSW	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
08/30/2016	5,031,123	01/19/2016	86/879,752	35	Registered	DSW	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
04/25/1995	1,891,493	03/09/1994	74/498,698	42	Registered	DSW	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
		03/10/2022	97/304,766	9, 35, 41	Filed	DSW	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
		11/30/2021	97/148,204	25	Filed	DSW	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
		04/27/2023	97/910,444	25	Filed	DRY365	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
07/20/2010	3,821,777	12/17/2009	77/895,470	35	Registered	DESIGNER SHOES. WAREHOUSE PRICES.	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
09/22/2009	3,687,813	02/18/2009	77/672,917	35	Registered	DESIGNER SHOE WAREHOUSE	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
08/03/2021	6,436,793	10/07/2019	88/644,107	35	Registered	DESIGNER SHOE WAREHOUSE	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
		09/08/2022	97/582,645	35	Filed	DB DESIGNER BRANDS (Stylized)	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.

DS <sup>v</sup> Waı	DS <sup>v</sup> Waı	DS <sup>1</sup> Wan	DS <sup>1</sup> Waı	DS <sup>1</sup> Waı	DS <sup>1</sup> Waı	DS <sup>1</sup> Waı	DS <sup>1</sup> Waı	DS <sup>v</sup> Waı	DS	DS' Wai	DS <sup>V</sup> Waı	DS <sup>1</sup> Waa
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	DSW Inc.	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
ESSEX LANE	DSW VIP	DSW SHOES (Stylized)  DSWSHOES	DSW SHOES	DSW SHOES	DSW SHOE WAREHOUSE & Design DSW SHOE SHOE	DSW SHOE WAREHOUSE	DSW SHOE WAREHOUSE	DSW SHOE WAREHOUSE	DSW REWARDS	DSW GIVES	DSW DESIGNER SHOE WAREHOUSE	DSW DESIGNER SHOE WAREHOUSE
Filed	Registered	Registered	Registered	Filed	Registered	Registered	Registered	Filed	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
25, 35	35	35	42	25	35	35	42	9, 35, 41	35	35	35	35
87/799,225	87/762,295	77/003,570	75/978,767	90/394,318	75/348,465	86/880,391	74/499,066	97/304,769	78/910,880	88/021,207	77/884,576	86/879,806
02/15/2018	01/22/2018	09/20/2006	08/07/1995	12/18/2020	08/28/1997	01/20/2016	03/09/1994	03/10/2022	06/19/2006	06/29/2018	12/02/2009	01/19/2016
	5,645,180	3,273,387	2,356,300		2,238,281	5,035,503	1,895,449		3,350,296	5,802,067	3,935,371	5,035,489
	01/01/2019	08/07/2007	06/06/2000		04/13/1999	09/06/2016	05/23/1995		12/04/2007	07/09/2019	03/22/2011	09/06/2016

87/049,556       05/25/2016       5,267,262         97/910,439       04/27/2023         97/910,431       04/27/2023         88/021,162       06/29/2018         88/021,162       06/29/2018         98/018,604       06/28/2018       5,997,816         88/361,289       03/28/2019       6,719,269         97/304,760       03/10/2022       6,719,269         97/437,092       04/01/2008       4,042,385         77/437,092       04/01/2008       4,042,385         85/863,179       02/28/2013       4,384,064         87/920,061       05/22/2018       5,637,944
87/049,556     05/25/2016     5,267,262       97/910,439     04/27/2023       97/910,431     04/27/2023       97/910,431     04/27/2023       97/910,431     04/27/2023       97/910,431     04/27/2023       97/910,431     06/29/2018     5,997,816       88/018,604     06/28/2018     5,997,816       88/018,604     06/28/2019     6,719,269       41     97/304,760     03/10/2022       41     97/304,760     03/18/2004     3,024,236       76/977,811     03/18/2004     3,024,236       77/437,092     04/01/2008     4,042,385       85/863,179     02/28/2013     4,384,064       87/920,061     05/22/2018     5,637,944       35     87/810,456     02/26/2018     5,637,944       35     87/810,456     02/26/2018     5,637,944
56       05/25/2016       5,267,262         39       04/27/2023       39         31       04/27/2023       31         62       06/29/2018       5,997,816         62       06/28/2018       5,997,816         04       06/28/2019       6,719,269         89       03/28/2019       6,719,269         89       03/18/2004       3,024,236         11       03/18/2004       3,024,236         92       04/01/2008       4,042,385         92       04/01/2013       4,384,064         61       05/22/2018       5,637,944         61       05/22/2018       5,637,944         36       04/14/2010       4,342,914         36       02/26/2018       5,645,282
5,267,262 5,997,816 5,997,816 6,719,269 6,719,269 4,042,385 4,042,385 4,342,914 4,342,914 5,637,944
08/15/2017 02/25/2020 02/25/2020 05/03/2022 05/03/2022 12/06/2005 12/25/2018 12/25/2018 05/28/2013

		01/18/2023	97/759,273	18, 25, 35	Filed	MIX6	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
05/06/2014	4,524,279	01/03/2013	85/814,679	18, 35	Registered	MIX NO. 6	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
12/07/2010	3,888,062	06/19/2009	77/980,501	25, 35	Registered	MIX NO. 6	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
		03/10/2022	97/304,763	9, 41	Filed	MIX NO. 6	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
		03/24/2023	97/855,180	25	Filed	MIDTOWN LO	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
		03/24/2023	97/855,182	25	Filed	MIDTOWN HI	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
05/16/2017	5,205,555	09/11/2015	86/753,835	25, 35	Registered	MAX+JAKE	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
		03/10/2022	97/304,762	9, 41	Filed	MAX + JAKE	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
						Lutu Townsend	Warchouse, Inc.
12/02/2008	3,541,691	04/05/2007	77/976,115	18	Registered	LULU TOWNSEND (Stylized)	DSW Shoe
10/18/2011	4,043,199	10/05/2010	85/145,320	25	Registered	LULU TOWNSEND	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
12/02/2008	3,541,690	03/30/2007	77/976,113	18	Registered	LULU TOWNSEND	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
		03/10/2022	97/304,761	9, 41	Filed	LULU TOWNSEND	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.
		03/24/2023	97/855,217	25	Filed	LOUGHLIN	DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.

DSW Shoe	OLIVE & EDIE	Filed	9,41	97/304,765	03/10/2022		
Warehouse, Inc.							
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	OLIVE AND EDIE	Registered	35, 25	85/981,339	03/19/2012	4,685,456	02/10/2015
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	QUICK FIX	Registered	35, 44	87/722,545	12/19/2017	5,578,698	10/09/2018
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	SAGE & SIMPLE	Registered	25	87/049,546	05/25/2016	5,267,261	08/15/2017
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	SEVEN91	Registered	25	86/838,267	12/03/2015	5,147,830	02/21/2017
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	SHOEBUY	Registered	35	75/663,811	03/19/1999	2,871,916	08/10/2004
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	SHOEBUY.COM	Filed	35	97/412,019	05/16/2022		
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	SHOEPHORIA	Registered	35	85/134,406	09/21/2010	4,053,962	11/08/2011
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	SHOEVATOR	Registered	35	87/807,560	02/22/2018	5,978,780	02/04/2020
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	SOLE LOUNGE	Registered	35	87/917,265	05/11/2018	5,637,818	12/25/2018
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	TOMPKINS	Filed	25	97/855,183	03/24/2023		
ToPo Athletic LLC	TOPO GEAR	Registered	25, 35	86644446	5/28/2015	4954300	5/10/2016
ToPo Athletic LLC	TOPO Logo	Registered	25	86367887	8/15/2014	4828462	10/6/2015

KEDS	KEDS	KEDS	KEDS	Euro Stripe Design	Double Stripe Design	Blue Label Design	Blue Label Design	Trademark		ToPo Athletic LLC   Top
								Design		Topo Athletic
DBI Brands Management LLC	Owner	U	Re							
									.S. Ked	Registered
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status	U.S. Keds Trademarks	25
42	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	Classes	Ç.	85744780
74342635	73344580	72355468	863583853	97109629	74575656	72000109	74336129	App. No.		
								Го.		10/3/2012
12/23/1992	1/6/1982	3/30/1970	7/31/2014	11/4/2021	9/19/1994	1/3/1956	12/2/1992	App. Date	-	
	, ,			1						4456303
1816261	1222699	0902655	5166788		2076036	0685185	1784225	Reg. No.		
								0.		12/24/2013
1/11/1994	1/4/1983	11/17/1970	3/21/2017		7/1/1997	9/15/1959	7/27/1993	leg. Date		)13

KEDS (stylized)	KEDS (New Design)	KEDS (New Design)	KEDS (New Design)	KEDS (New Design)	KEDS & Wave Logo	KEDS	KEDS	KEDS	KEDS	KEDS
Keds										
DBI Brands Management LLC										
Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
25	9, 35, 41	25	25	18	25	9, 35, 41	35	3	25	18
71096939	97258869	85982757	85711959	86353854	88589163	97254502	90459980	87567279	85193658	75975217
7/28/1916	2/9/2022	8/24/2012	8/24/2012	7/31/2014	8/22/2019	2/5/2022	1/11/2021	8/14/2017	12/8/2010	12/17/1993
114848		4660482	4905405	5166789	6131814		6511316	5418095	4572681	2027964
1/2/1917		12/23/2014	2/23/2016	3/21/2017	8/18/2020		10/5/2021	3/6/2018 <b>TRAD</b>	7/22/2014 <b>EMAR</b>	12/31/199 <i>ϵ</i>

REEL: 008114 FRAME: 0280

						,				,	
	US KEDS & Design	SOFTERRA	Retro Keds Logo	Red & Blue Stripes Design	Red & Blue Stripes Design	Red & Blue Stripes Design	PRO-KEDS & Design	PRO-KEDS & Design	PRO-KEDS	PRO-KEDS	LADIES FIRST SINCE 1916
	Specific Control		SIII				<i>∭</i> Søøµ.guå	Spo-Keds			
•	DBI Brands Management LLC										
	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered							
•	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	35	25	3
	86340983	90499717	97357009	85103928	76307252	72298648	85103905	75669551	90396078	75975082	87591810
	7/18/2014	1/30/2021	4/11/2022	8/10/2010	8/29/2001	5/20/1968	8/10/2010	3/29/1999	12/19/2020	12/17/1993	8/31/2017
	5134067	6755644	7020744	3914558	2634812	867592	3914557	2613028	6509291	2001959	5929688
	1/31/2017	6/7/2022	4/4/2023	2/1/2011	10/15/2002	4/1/1969	2/1/2011	8/27/2002	10/5/2021 <b>TRAD</b>	9/17/1996 <b>EMAR</b>	12/10/2015

REEL: 008114 FRAME: 0281

WEAR YOURS	Wave Logo
DBI Brands Management LLC	DBI Brands Management LLC
Pending	Registered
25	25
90800768	88589141
6/29/2021	8/22/2019
	6131813
	8/18/2020

# Canadian Trademarks

Current Owner	Mark	File Date	Registration Date	Application No	Registration No
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	K&K Design Pattern	2019-03-29		1954491	
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	DB Designer Brands Logo	2019-03-19		1952367	
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	K&K Design	2019-03-29		1954485	
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	MIX #6	2019-07-22		1976769	
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	ASTON GREY COLLECTION	2019-04-17		1957938	
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	DB Logo	2019-03-14		1951597	
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	SHOE VIP	2019-07-18		1976325	
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	DSW VIP	2019-04-09		1956311	
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	ABELLA TRUE COMFORT	2018-07-05	2019-07-09	1907848	TMA1038736
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	AUDREY BROOKE	2014-08-05	2017-08-15	1688257	TMA978463
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	AIDEN & MASON	2016-08-22	2019-07-12	1796846	TMA1041055
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	MIX NO. 6	2014-08-05	2017-08-15	1688271	TMA978460
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	KELLY & KATIE	2014-08-05	2017-08-15	1688265	TMA978461
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	LEVITY	2018-05-10	2019-07-12	1898536	TMA1041069

**RECORDED: 06/23/2023** 

Current Owner	Mark	File Date	Registration Date	Application No	Registration No
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	SHOEPHORIA!	2014-08-05	2019-07-12	1688317	TMA1040918
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	MSM	2008-12-05	2012-06-20	1420836	TMA826700
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	SHOES.COM DESIGN	2008-06-27	2010-06-21	1401252	TMA770346
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	CROWN VINTAGE	2014-08-05	2017-08-15	1688264	TMA978462
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	ShoeMe.ca	2012-10-05	2014-04-29	1597207	TMA876673
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	FOUR BROTHERS	2018-07-20	2021-05-05	1910747	TMA1099561
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	COM + SENS	2017-03-15	2021-12-21	1827603	TMA1116185
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	DSW DESIGNER SHOE WAREHOUSE	2014-04-09	2017-04-27	1672056	TMA969372
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	ESSEX LANE	2018-02-27	2019-09-11	1885226	TMA1053736
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	BLEECKER & BOND	2018-02-26	2019-11-20	1884952	TMA1063765
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	791 Stylized	2016-07-12	2019-06-26	1790947	TMA1032381
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	SEVEN91	2015-12-15	2018-08-28	1759617	TMA1003730
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	ABELLA	2014-08-05	2017-08-15	1688245	TMA978464
DSW Shoe Warehouse, Inc.	DSW	2014-04-09	2017-04-27	1672049	TMA969371
Topo Athletic LLC	TOPO ATHLETIC	2013-03-27	2015-03-05	1620149	TMA898102